# **EXHIBIT B**

# CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: <u>MAY 25, 2012</u>							
Contract/Lease Contro	ol #: <u>#C12-1957-PW</u>						
Bid #: <u>NA</u>	Contract/Lease Type: AGREEMENT						
Award To/Lessee:	GULF POWER COMPANY						
Lessor/Owner: OKAL	OOSA COUNTY						
Effective Date: 05/15/	<u>/2012</u>						
Expiration Date: 05/1!	<u>5/2015</u>						
Description of Contrac	ct/Lease: WOODLAND PARK CIRCLE STREET LIGHTING						
Department Manager:	<u>PW</u>						
Department Monitor: <u>HOFSTAD</u>							
Monitor's Telephone #	#: <u>689-5772</u>						
Monitor's FAX # 0R E-	-Mail: JHOFSTAD@CO.OKALOOSA.FL.US						
Date Closed:							
Remarks:							
Cc: Finance Dept (	Contracts & Grants Division						

## **CONTRACT # C12-1957-PW GULF POWER COMPANY** WOODLAND PARK CIRCLE STREET LIGHTING EXPIRES: 05/15/2015

Section VII Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 7.16 Canceling Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 7.16

### **GULF POWER COMPANY** CONTRACT FOR STREET AND GENERAL AREA LIGHTING SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE OS (PART I/II)

	) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Form 5	Contract No	. 12-2136	- Colore
Customer Name	OKALOOSA CO BD OF COMM		Date_04/25/2012		Protest discounted in
DBA	Telephone No.	Soc. 5	Sec. No. (if applicable)	)	
Residential	Home Business  Comme	ercial 🛛	Industrial	Street Lighting	]
Street Address (St	ubdivision, etc.) of Light(s) 0 MSBU W 302 N · W %FINANCE DEPT-COURTHOUSE,	OODLAND PAR	RK CIR, MARY EST	HER, FL 32569	-
<b>Driving Directions</b>	SUBDIVISION OFF OF HIGHWA	/ 98 (POLES/W	TRE PAID UPFROM	NT BY DEVELOP	ER
DSO#048432	DEC. 1886 AND DSO#048564 JULY	1988)		7 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W	The first that
Location of Light(s	THROUGHOUT SUBDIVISION				
Meter No.	Account No.	NEW	TLM No(s)		
JETS WO No	FSO No		New Installation	Existing Installation	on 🖾
shall remain at all tim initial period of five ( halide (non-residentia installed, unless addit applied for herein, the written notice by eithe (Part I/I)". The loca the use thereof. Shoul shall immediately bee beyond the control of of the contract, nor sh	anger said lines. All fixtures, equipment and ma es the property of Gulf Power Company. The co 5) years for high pressure sodium street lighting, all general area lighting is installed, and two (2) ional facilities required by the Company requires is application becomes a contract for a term of 3 er party to the other. Any damage done by vandation of said facilities shall be as specified by the ld the Applicant discontinue this service before the come due and payable. In the event the supply of Gulf Power Company, the service shall be restorall Gulf Power Company be liable for damages is appended and made a part hereof.	ntract term as provice three (3) years if any lears if any high press a longer term. At the years and thereafter lism shall be handled Applicant and the Cape expiration of the felectric current should within a reasonab	led by Rate Schedule "Os y high pressure sodium va ssure sodium vapor (reside e time Gulf Power Compo- r from year to year until to d in accordance with the company shall be held har ull term of contract all ur- id be interrupted or fail to let time and such interrupte	S (PART I/II)" shall be upor (non-residential) of the lential) general area light any begins to install any erminated by three (3) provisions of Rate Schumless in connection the upaid charges for the fuby reason of accident, the shall not constitute	e for an or metal thing is y facilities months' edule "OS erewith or all term or condition a breach
GULFPOWERC	OMPANY	CUSTOMER			AND OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
Application Ca	arrie Ely 45-4-12	Customer	Jon RC	Umend	SEAN SEAN
Approved by _M	ARGARET D. NEYMAN	Title	auman		
Signature \	Authorized Company Representative	Signature			
Date	03-04-2012	Date	nan 15, 20	2	and the state of t
ISSUED BY:	Mark Crosswhite EF	FECTIVE:	April 11, 2012		

#### Section VII Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 7.16 Canceling Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 7.16

	Form 5 (Continued)		Contract No.	12-2136	
FACILITIES FURNISHED:					
Type Light	Lamp Wattage	No. of lights	Price per light	Total Amount/Mo.	
8800 Open Bottom	100	12	\$4.82	\$57.84	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
Type Light Miscellaneous Facility		No.	Price per Item	Total Amount/Mo.	
				\$0.00	
	Annual and the second s			\$0.00	
		The state of the s		\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
		Miles and the second second		\$0.00	
	Total Base	Monthly Charge****		\$57.84	

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> Base monthly charge does not include Fuel Charge, Purchased Power Capacity Charge, Environmental Charge, Energy Conservation Charge, Natural Diaster Recovery surcharge, applicable taxes or fees.

ISSUED BY:

Mark Crosswhite

EFFECTIVE:

April 11, 2012